46
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
H
O
SE
Material Transfer
M
aterial Transfer
9
MT10   THUNDERBLAST SANDBLAST HOSE - 4PLY
MT10   THUNDERBLAST ASSEMBLIES
Tube:
Reinforcement:
Cover:
Temperature:
Application:
Branding:
Black abrasion resistant rubber
Synthetic fiber
Black static conductive synthetic rubber
-32ºC to +82ºC (-25ºF to +180ºF)
For conducting sand, steel shot, and other abrasives for blast
cleaning.
FORSAFLEX MT10-100 1” THUNDERBLAST HOSE 175 PSI MAX WP
Part Number ID OD Max WP Weight Standard Pack
in in mm psi lbs/ft
MT10-050 1/2 1-3/16 t27.0 175 0.38 50', 100' - Coil
MT10-075 3/4 1-1/2 38.0 175 0.69 50', 100', 200' - Coil
MT10-100 1 1-7/8 48.0 175 1.03 50', 100', 200' - Coil
MT10-125 1-1/4 2-5/32 54.0 175 1.23 50', 100', 200' - Coil
MT10-150 1-1/2 2-3/8 60.0 150 1.33 50', 100', 200' - Coil
MT10-200 2 2-7/8 72.0 150 1.66 50', 100', 200' - Coil
Part Number Hose
Size
Fitting
A
Fitting
B
Length Attaching
Methodft
MT10-050QQC50 1/2 Q05 Q05 50 Screws
MT10-075QQC50 3/4 Q1 Q1 50 Screws
MT10-100QQC50 1 Q2 Q2 50 Screws
MT10-125QQC50 1-1/4 Q3 Q3 50 Screws
MT10-150QQC50 1-1/2 Q4 Q4 50 Screws
MT10-050QNH50 1/2 Q05 NH05 50 Screws
MT10-075QNH50 3/4 Q1 NH1 50 Screws
MT10-100QNH50 1 Q2 NH2 50 Screws
MT10-125QNH50 1-1/4 Q3 NH3 50 Screws
MT10-150QNH50 1-1/2 Q4 NH4 50 Screws
* Aluminum fittings standard.
47
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
H

Tube:
Reinforcement:
Cover:
Temperature:
Application:
Branding:
Black abrasion resistant rubber
Synthetic fiber
Black static conductive synthetic rubber
-32ºC to +82ºC (-25ºF to +180ºF)
For conducting sand, steel shot, and other abrasives for blast
cleaning.
FORSAFLEX MT11-100 1” THUNDERBLAST HOSE 175 PSI MAX WP
Part Number ID OD Max WP Weight Standard Pack
in in mm psi lbs/ft
MT11-050 1/2 1-1/16 26.9 175 0.36 50’, 100' - Coil
MT11-075 3/4 1-5/16 33.3 175 0.48 50', 100', 200' - Coil
MT11-100 1 1-1/2 38.1 175 0.78 50', 100', 200' - Coil
MT11-125 1-1/4 1-7/8 47.8 175 0.83 50', 100', 200' - Coil
Part Number Hose
Size
Fitting
A
Fitting
B
Length Attaching
Methodft
MT11-050QQC50 1/2 Q05A Q05A 50 Screws
MT11-100QQC50 1 Q1 Q1 50 Screws
MT11-125QQC50 1-1/4 Q2 Q2 50 Screws
MT11-050QNH50 1/2 Q05A NHO5A 50 Screws
MT11-100QNH50 1 Q1 NH1 50 Screws
MT11-125QNH50 1-1/4 Q2 NH2 50 Screws
* Aluminum fittings standard.
48
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
H

CN10-300 3 3.40 101.9 1233 2.72 100’ - Coil
CN10-350 3-1/2 4.01 117.8 1233 3.51 100’ - Coil
CN10-400 4 5.12 130.0 1233 3.96 100’ - Coil
CN10-450 4-1/2 5.62 142.7 1233 4.22 100’ - Coil
CN10-500 5 6.10 155.0 1000 4.90 100’ - Coil
Part Number Hose
Size
Fitting
A
Fitting
B
Flange
OD Length Attaching
Method
in ft
CN10-150MM50 1-1/2 M-NPT M-NPT -- 50 Crimp
CN10-200MM25 2 M-NPT M-NPT -- 25 Crimp
CN10-200MM50 2 M-NPT M-NPT -- 50 Crimp
CN10-200RR25 2 Raised Raised 3.1 25 Crimp
CN10-200RR50 2 Raised Raised 3.1 50 Crimp
CN10-250RR25 2-1/2 Raised Raised 3.3 25 Crimp
CN10-250RR50 2-1/2 Raised Raised 3.3 50 Crimp
CN10-300RR10 3 Raised Raised 4.2 10 Crimp
CN10-300RR12 3 Raised Raised 4.2 12 Crimp
CN10-300RR20 3 Raised Raised 4.2 20 Crimp
CN10-300RR25 3 Raised Raised 4.2 25 Crimp
CN10-400RR10 4 Raised Raised 5.2 10 Crimp
CN10-400RR20 4 Raised Raised 5.2 20 Crimp
CN10-400RR25 4 Raised Raised 5.2 25 Crimp
CN10-500RR10 5 Raised Raised 6.3 10 Crimp
HEAVY DUTY
= R
MALE NPT
= M

CN20-200 2 2.76 70.1 1300 2.04 50' / 100’ - Coil
CN20-250 2-1/2 3.46 87.9 1300 3.01 50' / 100’ - Coil
CN20-300 3 4.02 102.1 1300 3.69 50' / 100’ - Coil
CN20-400 4 5.12 130.0 1300 5.69 10' / 100’ - Coil
CN20-500 5 6.10 155.0 1300 6.47 10' / 100’ - Coil
Part Number Hose
Size
Fitting
A
Fitting
B
Flange
OD Length Attaching
Method
in ft
CN20-200RR25 2 Raised Raised 3.1 25 Crimp
CN20-200RR50 2 Raised Raised 3.1 50 Crimp
CN20-250RR25 2-1/2 Raised Raised 3.3 25 Crimp
CN20-250RR50 2-1/2 Raised Raised 3.3 50 Crimp
CN20-300RR10 3 Raised Raised 4.2 10 Crimp
CN20-300RR50 3 Raised Raised 4.2 50 Crimp
CN20-400RR10 4 Raised Raised 5.2 10 Crimp
CN20-400RR12 4 Raised Raised 5.2 12 Crimp
CN20-400RR20 4 Raised Raised 5.2 20 Crimp
CN20-500RR10 5 Raised Raised 6.3 10 Crimp
CN20-500RR12 5 Raised Raised 6.3 12 Crimp
CN20-500RR20 5 Raised Raised 6.3 20 Crimp
CN20-500EE10 5 148mm 148mm 5.8 10 Crimp
CN20-500EE12 5 148mm 148mm 5.8 10 Crimp
CN20-500EE20 5 148mm 148mm 5.8 20 Crimp
Other lengths and fitting combinations are available.
 HEAVY DUTY
= R
148MM

Temperature:
Application:
Branding:
Tan pure gum rubber
Multiple plies of synthetic fabric with an imbedded static wire
Non marking pure gum blend
-30°C to +85°C (-22°F to +185°F)
Ultra wear resistant and thick tube, designed for high kink resistance and
perfect flow, suitable for air pumping dry sand or cement mixtures to the
water mixing nozzle in gunite applications.
FORSAFLEX CN25-200 2” GUNITE HOSE 150 PSI MAX WP
Part Number ID OD Max WP Weight
Standard
Pack
in in mm psi lbs/ft
CN25-150 1-1/2 2.38 60.5 150 1.17 100'
CN25-200 2 2.88 73.2 150 1.46 100'
CN30   FLEXCRETE® MORTAR TPU HOSE
Tube:
Reinforcement: